Form 3160-3

DMILL	117	I K	FLAC	UID
(Other	ins	tru	ctions	on
re	ver	se :	side)	

Expires:	Feb	ruary	28,	199
OMB N	Ю.	1004	013	6
FORM	AP	PROV	ED	

(July 1992)	UNIT	ED STAIL	=5	(0	reverse side	_	Expires: F	ebruary 28, 1995
RECEIVE	DEPARTMEN	T OF THE	INT	ERIOR			5. LEASE DESIGNATION SF - 080538	N AND SERIAL NO.
	BUREAU OF	LAND MANA	SEME	NT			6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTT	EE OR TRIBE NAME
APPL	ICATION FOR P	ERMIT TO	D DR	ILL OR D	EEPE	N	-	
^ + } - + + + 	uce in		7				7. UNIT AGREEMENT	NAME
FE TYPE OF WELL	ALL, TY	DEEPEN L					San Juan 30	-5 Unit
Opt.	GAS X OTHER			SINGLE X	MULTIPL:	E 🔲	8. FARM OR LEASE N	AME, WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	WELL OTHER			7.4			SJ 30-5 Uni	t #111
Phillips Petrole	um Company						9. API WELL NO.	2/
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHON	E NO.	NW 07401	ı		ENE E(9 9 3 4 54	50-03	4-061
5525 Highway 64,	NBU 3004, Farmingto ort location clearly and in according	on, NM 87401		INCE IN F			10. FIELD AND POOL, Blanco Mesa	verde and
At surface		ince with any state it	oquinomo.	ME A	E II W		Basin Dakot	
Unit N, 860' FSL	& 1375' FWL			IL JUN	- 4 19	ag 😉 🛚	11. SEC., T., R., M., O 1 AND SURVEY OR A	R BLK. AREA
At proposed prod. zone Same as above				70.14	-1 10		Section 13.	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND	DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOW	N OR POST OFFICE*		ant a			12. COUNTY OR PARI	
18 miles fro	m Navajo Dam Commun		r	_ محمد الشارق الري	UALNO 1 UFFA 1971	Land the second	Rio Arriba,	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOS LOCATION TO NEAREST			16. NO.	OF ACRES IN LEAS		TO THIS	ACRES ASSIGNED WELL	LO (MIODIO
PROPERTY OR LEASE LIP (Also to nearest drlg. un	VE, FT. it line, if any) 80	50'		2522.75 a	cres		YOR CABLE TOOLS	1/2 (MV&DK)
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOS TO NEAREST WELL, DRI	TIME COMPLETED	#aca a 1001	19. PRO	POSED DEPTH		20. ROTAR	Rotar	W.
OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	IS LEASE, FT. 30-5	#259 @ 100'		8436'		<u></u>		WORK WILL START*
21. ELEVATIONS (Show who	d ground level 6891	•					2nd (Qtr 1999
				SELECTION DRO	GRAM.		l	<u> </u>
23.		PROPOSED CASING					QUANTITY O	E CEMENT
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOO 36#, J/K-		setting t		185 s	x C1 H (222 c1	
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	20#, J/K		4161			sx(1080cf)P0Z	
8-3/4" 6-1/4"	4.1/2"	11.6#, N		8436			x(689cf) POZ 3	
action is subject to te	echnical and	1 11.0,,	00	1	DR	ILLING C	DPERATONS AL	JTHORIZED A
dural review pursuant to 43	CFR 3165.4				8U!	BJECT T Emeral	O COMPLIANCE	E WITH ATTAI
** The 4-1/2	casing cement is	designed to	cover	openhole s	ection	(With 50)%"excess)":"'S	ee cement an
mud details	on drilling prognos	is.						
C	i for BOP Equipment	and Cathodic	Prot	ection				
See attached	1 101 BOP Equipment	and Cathoure	, 1100	cccion.				
The APD & p	ipeline qualify for	APD/ROW prod	ess,	see attache	d WFS p	ipeline	survey for de	tails.
	· por time dames o	•						
	PURE PROPOSED BROCEAM.	If acquest is to de	enen giv	re data on nresent r	oroductive zo	ne and prope	osed new productive zo	one. If proposal is to
deepen directionally, give p	RIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: pertinent data on subsurface locati	ons and measured an	d true ver	rtical depths. Give	blowout prev	enter progra	ım, if any.	
24.) 11							
" +1	ta. (luci	tres		Regulate	orv Assi	stant	** 4 mm	3/31/99
signed —	my chizi		TITLE-	- Acgarac			DATE	
(This space for Federa	al or state office use)					FRM1	Λ 1 4000	
DCDMFT NO				APPROVAL D	ATE	JUN (0 1 1999	
PERMIT NO. Application approval doc	s not warrant or certify that the applicant	holds legal or equitable t	title to those			ıld entitle the ap	pplicant to conduct operation	ns thereon.
CONDITIONS OF APPI		•		-				
	/S/ Duane W. Spen	CAT		cam Lead, Petr	oleum Man	memogs	DATE	
APPROVED BY -	101 Dualle W. Apell	1	TITLE -	on Downson	Cido		DATE	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. NO1 4500

District I 19) Hog 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II

State of New Mexico Minerals & Natural Removement Dep

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994

Instructions on back

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office District III 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies 1000 Rio Brazas Rd., Adec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies District IV S9 1.27 - 1 MM 9: 57 ☐ AMENDED REPORT 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1 Poul Code 0-03 72319 Blanco Mesaverde ⁴ Property Code 009258 ⁴ Property Name * Well Number SAN JUAN 30-5 111 OGRID No. Operator Name * Elevation PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 017654 6891 10 Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 5W 8601 SOUTH N 13 30N 1375' WEST RIO ARRIBA 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Ringe Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 13 Joint or Infill 12 Dedicated Acres 4 Consolidation Code " Order Na. 326 W/2 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION N89°53 W 1320.00 477.84 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 2640.0b' I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 1 Signature Patsy Cludston Printed Name 1939 Regulatory Assistant JUN Tille <u>3-30-99</u> Date Secti ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat SF-080538 was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 2522.75 acres or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 3 03/03/99 Date of Survey 1375 4 8601 2640.00 N89°57'W 1320.00' 477.8

District L PO Box 1980, Hobba, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District [[[

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Santa Fe, NM 87505

1990 Rio Bruzos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Fee Lease - 3 Copies District IV AMENDED REPORT 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ¹ Pool Name Basin Dakota 1 Property Code 009258 ⁴ Property Name * Well Number SAN JUAN 30-5 111 'OGRID No. Operator Name * Elevation 017654 PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 68911 10 Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Lot Ida Feet from the Range North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 860' 30N N 13 5W SOUTH 1375 WEST RIO ARRIBA 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County N 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 4 Consolidation Code " Order No. 320 W/2 U NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION N89°53 W 1320.00 477.84' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 2640.00 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 1 Signature Patsy Clugston Printed Name 2 Regulatory Assistant Title 3-30-99 Date Section 13 ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION SF-080538 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 2522.75 acres or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 3 03/03/99 Date of Survey 1375 4 2640.00' 1320.00 N89°57'W 477.8

